FORM PTO-1595 09-	28-1998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
MRD 9-2/-98		Y	Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party)840336 _,	ind address o	of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying part attached?	y(ies) Name	e: ROBERT F. BI	1993 SEP 21 ALL 8: 55 Loom Opr/Finance	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Inte	ernal Address:		
□ Security Agreement □ Change	of Stre	et Address: 22	201 Oxford Avenue, #204	
□ Other	City	: Lubbock Si	tate: Texas Zip: 79410	
Execution Date: June 30, 1998	Additic	onal name(s) &	addresses attached? 🗆 Yes 🛚 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent m If this document is being filed t application is:	ogether with a new	7 7 7 application,	the execution date of the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 4,944,737		
Additiona	l numbers attached	? 🗆 Yes 📕 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documen should be mailed:			pplications and patents	
Wendell Coffee			.41)\$ 40.00	
Attorney Docket No.: B-473.01P				
P.O. Box 3726	🗶 Er	closed Check 1	Number 1233	
Lubbock, TX 79452	bock, TX 79452 X <u>Authorized to be charged to dep acct</u> (Only if any error in calculations) 8. Deposit account number: 03-2355 (Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account			
	DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and k any attached copy is a true copy	elief, the foregoi of the original do	ng information	n is true and correct and	
Wendell Coffee		pec_	135 Sept 98	
Name of Person Signing	Signat	7 ire	E4 Date	
г	otal number of pag	ges comprising		
DMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
D:\WP6CFILE\C-PATENT\F-APPLIC\FORMAL.DOC\ASSGN D:\WP6CFILE\A-DOCKET\B-473.01P\ASSGNCVR.SHT September 17, 1998 (3:58pm)	CVR.SHT	REEI -	PATENT 9463 FRAME: 0535	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, KATHRYN ROWE BLOOM, of Lubbock, Texas, own the rights to an invention for which United States Letters Patent No. 4,944,737 issued on the 31st day of July, 1990, for Surgical Stencil and Method of Using the Same;

WHEREAS, ROBERT F. BLOOM, of Lubbock, Texas, whose post office address is 2201 Oxford Avenue, # 204, Lubbock, Texas 79410 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said KATHRYN ROWE BLOOM, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ROBERT F. BLOOM, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and in and to any States: the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ROBERT F. BLOOM, for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirety as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.



Before me personally appeared said KATHRYN ROWE BLOOM and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this $\frac{\overline{3}}{2}$ day of ______, 1998.

Notary Public, State of Texas



· • P

PATENT REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 09/21/1998